

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ O.M.P. 4/2016
MAA COMMUNICATIONS BOZELL PVT. LTD. Petitioner
Through Mr.Ravi Krishan Chandna with
Mr.Manit Moorjani, Adv.

versus

PRASAR BHARTI Respondent
Through Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
17.02.2020

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 17.04.2020.

By Order

(Court Master)

FEBRUARY 17, 2020