



\$~14

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

O.M.P. 4/2016

MAA COMMUNICATIONS BOZELL PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Aman Dahiya, Mr.Manit  
Moorjani & Mr.Ravi Krishan  
Chandna, Advs.

versus

PRASAR BHARTI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Radhalakshmi R, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

%

**03.02.2023**

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge-in-Charge (Original Side), list the matter before another Bench on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**FEBRUARY 3, 2023/rv**