



\$~45

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 4/2016

**MAA COMMUNICATIONS BOZELL PVT. LTD.**

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**PRASAR BHARTI**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA**

**ORDER**

**13.02.2023**

%

Although learned counsel for the respondent is present, none has appeared for the petitioner when the matter was called.

Consequently, list again on 13.03.2023.

**YASHWANT VARMA, J.**

**FEBRUARY 13, 2023**

**SU**