



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **O.M.P. 4/2016**

**MAA COMMUNICATIONS BOZELL PVT. LTD. .... Petitioner**

Through: Mr. Manit Moorjani, Mr. Ravi  
Krishan Chandna and Mr. Mudit  
Ruhella, Advs. (M: 9811143754).

versus

**PRASAR BHARTI ..... Respondent**

Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Senior  
Advocate with Ms. Radhalakshmi R,  
Advocate (M: 9654611805).

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **01.04.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Adjournment is sought on behalf of Mr. Anil Airi, Id. Counsel for the Plaintiff.
3. List for hearing on 18th July, 2024.

**PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.**

**APRIL 01, 2024**

*mr/bh*