



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 4/2016

MAA COMMUNICATIONS BOZELL PVT. LTD. ...Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manit Moorjani, Adv.

versus

PRASAR BHARTIRespondent

Through: Attendance slip not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **18.07.2024**

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground of non-availability of Mr. Anil Airi, learned Senior Counsel who has to appear on behalf of the petitioner.
2. It is also seen that written submissions of the respondent are not on record. The respondent is directed to place the written submissions on record as earlier directed by this Court at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing, after serving copy thereof to learned Counsel for the petitioner and also email a copy thereof to the Court Master.
3. Renotify for disposal at the end of the board on 26 September 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JULY 18, 2024/rb

Click here to check corrigendum, if any