



\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 4/2016

**MAA COMMUNICATIONS BOZELL PVT. LTD.....Petitioner**

Through: Mr. Anil K. Airi, Sr. Adv. along with  
Mr. Manit Moorjani, Mr. Ravi  
Krishnan Chandna, Mr. Mudit  
Rohella, Ms. Sadhana Sharma, Mr.  
Madhav Pooviah and Mr. Shayuk  
Kumar, Advs.

versus

**PRASAR BHARTI**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Radhalakshmi R., Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**26.09.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment on the ground that she has withdrawn from the panel of the respondent, and therefore the respondent is required to engage another counsel.
2. At request, re-notify on 19.02.2025.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/cl**