



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 4/2016

MAA COMMUNICATIONS BOZELL PVT. LTD.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manit Moojani, Mr. Madhav  
Pooviah, Mr. Surender Kumar and  
Mr. Tushar Sharma, Advocates

versus

PRASAR BHARTI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Radhalakshmi R., Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

**19.02.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks a short accommodation to file reply/obtain instructions as he has been recently engaged.
2. At request, renotify on 21.07.2025.
3. In the meantime, written submissions be placed on record by the parties.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**FEBRUARY 19, 2025/rd**