



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 4/2016

MAA COMMUNICATIONS BOZELL PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manit Moorjani, Advocate

versus

PRASAR BHARTI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Birthray, Ms. Aiswarya
Sahu, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

27.10.2025

List for hearing on 22.11.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025 / (MS)