



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 4/2016

**MAA COMMUNICATIONS BOZELL PVT. LTD.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil K. Airi, Senior  
Advocate along with Mr. Mani  
Moorjani, Ms. Sapna Kumari,  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Ray, and Ms.  
Shradha Kashyap, Advocates.

versus

**PRASAR BHARTI**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Aiswarya Sahu, Advocate  
through video-conferencing.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN  
SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

**22.01.2026**

%

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on  
23.03.2026.

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.**  
**JANUARY 22, 2026/tk**