



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 4/2016

MAA COMMUNICATIONS BOZELL PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manit Moorjani, Advocate.

versus

PRASAR BHARTI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Birthray and Mr.
Chandan Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

23.03.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner seeks an accommodation on account of personal difficulty, to which the learned counsel appearing for the Respondent has no objection.
2. At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner, list on 14.05.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
MARCH 23, 2026/nd/dj