



\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P. 4/2016

**MAA COMMUNICATIONS BOZELL PVT. LTD.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manit Moorjani, Advocate.

versus

**PRASAR BHARTI**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Birthray and Ms.  
Aiswarya Sahu, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN  
SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

**14.05.2026**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner submits that the name of the Petitioner has since been changed and he would be required to take appropriate steps to ensure that the memo of parties is amended so as to bring on record the correct name of the Petitioner. Let the necessary steps be taken before the next date of hearing.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent seeks an accommodation on the ground that he is unwell today.
3. At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, list on 18.08.2026.

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.**

**MAY 14, 2026/nd/va**